## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM382401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/12/2014

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Six Points Enterprises, LLC		04/28/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Patriot National, Inc.
Street Address:	401 E. Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1700
City:	Fort Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33301
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4094714	CONTEGO			
Registration Number:	4176883	SHIELD PROTECT DEFEND CONTEGO SERVICES G			
Registration Number:	4633156	CONTEGO INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES			
Registration Number:	4872100	CONTEGO SERVICES GROUP			
Registration Number:	4383792	CONTEGO SERVICES GROUP SHIELD ~ PROTECT			
Registration Number:	4320527	CONTEGO T&T TRANSPORTATION & TRANSLATION			
Registration Number:	4202175	SHIELD PROTECT DEFEND			
Registration Number:	4178483	SWARM			
Registration Number:	4230178	SWARM NET			
Registration Number:	4214065	SWARM-LINK			
Registration Number:	4230180	SWARMNET			
Serial Number:	86569669	CONTEGOLINK			

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900362641

**Fax Number:** 2157012273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-665-7273
Email: cmiller@cozen.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005780 FRAME: 0899

Correspondent Name: Camille M. Miller

Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: One Liberty Place

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIX POINTS TO PATRIOT NAT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Camille M. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Camille M. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment from Six Points to Patriot National Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment from Six Points to Patriot National Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005780 FRAME: 0900

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SIX POINTS ENTERPRISES, LLC a Delaware limited liability company, with principal offices located at 401 E. Las Olas Blvd., Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301, was the owner of all rights, including all common law rights, in the trademarks listed in Exhibit "A" for which applications and registrations have been filed with the trademark office in the United States (hereinafter referred to as "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, PATRIOT NATIONAL, INC. a Delaware corporation, with principal offices located at 401 E. Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1700, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 did acquire as of September 12, 2014, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business relating thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, SIX POINTS ENTERPRISES, LLC acknowledges that it did on September 12, 2014 sell, assign, transfer, and convey to PATRIOT NATIONAL, INC. all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, including any choses in action relating to the Trademarks, claims for damages, profits, and costs, both in equity and law for any infringement of the Trademarks occurring on or before September 12, 2014, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

This Assignment is effective as of September 12, 2014, regardless of the date signed.

Assignor:				

Name:

Assignee: PATRIOT NATIONAL, INC.

# EXHIBIT A

MARK	APP NO./REG NO.
CONTEGO	4094714
CONTEGO CSG & Shield Design	4176883
CONTEGO INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES	4633156
CONTEGO SERVICES GROUP and Design	4872100
CONTEGO SERVICES GROUP SHIELD PROTECT DEFEND CONTEGO SERVICES GROUP and Design	4383792
CONTEGO T&T - TRANSPORTATION & TRANSLATION SERVICES and Shield Design	4320527
CONTEGOLINK	86569669
SHIELD PROTECT DEFEND	4202175
SWARM	4178483
SWARM NET	4230178
SWARM-LINK	4214065
SWARMNET & COMPUTER DESIGN	4230180

LEGAL\26144735\1

**RECORDED: 04/29/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005780 FRAME: 0902